Any clarification / information / assistance, the intending tenderer 
should visit the site at school at 1000 hrs from 20 February 2026 to 21 February 2026 or contact 
at Mob No 94232 60381. 

2. Submission of Tender. The tender duly completed in all respects shall be submitted along 
with Earnest Money Deposit of Rs 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) drawn in favour 
of "Army Public School (MIC&S), Ahilyanagar", payable at Ahilyanagar. Tenders without Earnest 
Money Deposit are liable to be rejected. In case your tender is not accepted, this money will be 
refunded to you (without interest) after opening of tenders.

[...]

I / we fail to keep the tender open as aforesaid of make any modifications in terms and conditions of the 
tender which are not acceptable to the management committee, the management committee, shall without 
prejudice to any other right or remedy, will be at liberty to forfeit the said earnest money absolutely. 

A sum of Rs 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) is hereby forwarded as "Earnest Money 
Deposit' in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque. 

Should our tender be accepted, I/We agree to abide by and fulfil all the terms and conditions of the 

aforesaid document. 

If I / We fail to commence the execution of the work within 15 days, as stipulated in the Supply